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THE TONOPAH MlNlNG COMPANY OF NEVADA
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Hr. 7. V. Schulze,
1731 Carlton Street,
Berkeley, California.

Dear Mr. Schulze:

4+
ilrcumatances,

Z4no vah »av vonld care to eonsider this
oronnrty 03 one suitable to thelr needs,and will not he
furtiar-interagted, g0 I am herewith retumine to 7on the
»emrta which ware adnt me hy Mr, 3lacik.

Youra very t-nlv,

1 26, 1922,

y
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. February 13, 19Z2.

ir.3.¥.3chulze,
yref. Carlton 3t.,
F=ri3lay, Celif.
+
panr Nri- :

1o

Your latter of Tebrunary Ii, in rygard to wne
Cetharins L. and 3nyisr propertiss, way receifeﬁ this
TITLING. ! hav: not yet receivii tha reports and

sgrraspondansgs to which you refzr, nutb I am sxpacoing

¥laciburn hare witrin the next lay or two ani h» will

rrobably bring them ~with him.

-

has -en a vary hz2avy snowfall

e

[ 5
-

aorshara part of th2 state during the last Jaw lays fni
i hardily ,h1~£ the corditions. will ba idaal for Laning

'an amznatwon at presant, and belisvs it would o: n2btiar

e postpong making ‘thy teip for auctlisr month at luust,

wnless you h2ar frow lirg. Henlarsca o the coniruary.

T will taks ths ratter up with lLr.3lacLburn whsu
ha ar~ivas anl lat you know what w: 1aciiz to lo. [n tha
m3antims, if you find out that tre snow iz of7 the .rrouni
in tkhs vicinity of the mine 1 wouli ha zlad to have you

"aivise me.

Yours truly,
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sonora, Cal., Feb, 8, 1022,

Mr, E. V, Schulze,
1731 Carlton St.,
Berkeley, Cal.

Dear Schulzes-

As lr, Blackburn is leaving for Central America
in a few days, he will not be here to make an examination
of the Catherine L, ground. In the meantime W,H.Stotesbury
will make examinations for the Tonopah Mining Company, so
we have forwarded to him all data, including the reports

“you just sent to me.

Please let him know when either you or Mr.Henderson
will be able to make the trip, Hisg address is TonOpah Nevada,
care of the Tonopah ’ining Company.

Yours veiy truly,

1L L




Tonopah, Hevada,

Nov. 12, 1291.

MI‘. Ea V. Schulze,
1731 Carlton St.,
Barkeley, Cal.
Dzar Sir:-

48 stated in lr. Miller's letter of the 3rd to you, your

letter and report on the Catherine L. group have baen refsreddto

me.

Certain fzatures sound interesting, but it would be
desireable to have more definite information as to,values. Have
you any assay rasults from the property, for sxample, from the
higher grade part of the Catherine vein, the entire width of the
Catherins and from the Cyclone tunnels? If possible I would also
lika to read Grant Snyder's report on the Hevads Pairview.

Very truly yours,




Berkeley, Calif. Nov. 16th,1921.

Mr., F.C.Black,
Nevada Wonder Mining Co.
Tonopah, KNev.

Dear 3ir:

Your letter of the 12th has been received. Enclosed in
this letter I shall send you the Report of the Nevada Fairview
Mining Co. By Grant Snyder.s Since this is the only copy that we
have got from Mr. Snyder, I wish you return same at your earliest
convenience. I have made three copies of this report and the maps
therein, and if for any reason you should later want a copy I shall
send you one of these, or if you should go thro! Fallon you can
call at Mr. Henderson and he will give you one for your use. I do
care particular for having back the original cepy.

Now as to assays, I am sorry indeed that I can not accomo-~-
date you, as I have not any. When I was at the property doing the
location work, we took some samples from the Catherine Vein and also
a few from the Cyclone Vein ( from the location work of the Catherine
L.# 1.) but have not had them assayed. These samples were left at
Mr. Henderson' place at Fallon, with the intention that I would come
back to Churchilll County where I was do attend to some mining oper-
ations, for some eastern parties and then take these samples and
assay them myself at Wonder, where my old assay outfit is still
stored. I had intended to go to the Catherine Property and take
a large number of samples and assay them but since the eastern parties
have not yet been able to raise the necessary money for their contem-
plated work, I am oblidged to at least temporarily give up the exe-
cution of my wish. »

In 1915, when I went over the property with Harry Light,

I took several samples from the Cyclone vein, and had them assayed

in Oakland, but send the certificate to Light. As vlose as I can
renmeunber, the lowest assay was above $ 11. from this vein, silver

was then very low, around 50 cents. These samples, however, were

not taken clear accross the vein, as it was my intention to only get
an idea of what the ore that carried vissible sulphides would run,

and how such ore would compare with ores at ¥Wonder that looked equally
rich. The average of the vein would certainly run considerable

lower and I do not believe that the Cyclone vein would warrant the
building of a mill for it alone, but if a mill were build for hand!’h
liug the ore from the Catherine and Snyder Veins and from the Snyder
Property then it would be well to have explored the €@yclone Vein and
estimate what tonnage of ore it could supply. It is my belief that
this vein would be furnishing a large tonnage of ore on which a few
dollars a ton of profit can be made in good size milling plant; %The
ore on this vein is certainly easily and eheaply mined and taken to.
the mill and treated.




About the samples that were taken from the Catherine vein at
the time of my visit in 1915 I can not recall anything positive,
only so much that at the time I made up my mind that this vein might
perhaps be rich enough to make a good low grade milling proposition,
and that it certminly looked good enough to deserve exploration and
development work. Since that time, however, the surface showing
has been very greatly improved, by surface stripping and trenching
and there is ore of very considerable better grade exposed now.
The best ore so far has beenopened by our location work this summer.
I have of course heard about the good assays that Light got from
this vein, but think they were taken for the purpose of getting
high returns and do not consider them of particular value.

The only that I can do is to suggest that yourself or MNr.
Carlisle make a preliminary examination of the property, and take
a few samples and if results do warrant, in your opinion, to give
the property a close examination later. If, however, you feel
that it is not worth while to bother about the examination you can
return the report.

Several weeks ago Mre* Henderson wrote me about smme party in
Fallon, who has seen some of the ore from the Catherine Vein and who
read the report, wanted Mr. H. to take him out there to see the
prospect but when it come to going he was prevented by other pressing
engagements. He did,however,then ask for a chance to send the report
to his clients to have them read it over,and decide if they wanted
him to examine the property. About two weeks ago iirs. Henderson
wrote me that this party had been over to see her and that he talked
very sure about wanting to go out, he stated that he would like to
have his people come to Fallon by Thanksgiving, when Mr Henderson
would be at Fallon and then go out there, but if his clients were
unable to manage so as to be there at that time he would drive out
to Kennedy and get Mr. H. at any other time. At the time when ir, H.
wrote me first about that party I did not think that he was realy in
earnest and I paid but little attention to him, otherwise 1 wourd
have waited for developments from his side before sending the report

and offer to Philadelphia. I do not think it well to deal with several

parties at the same.time and therefore think it best if you let this
matter rest until I can get some definite information from Fallon.
I shall write to irs® Henderson to day.

Yours truly,




FORM 805 NEV.

COPY

NEVADA WONDER MINING COMPANY

PHILADELPHIA

COPY + MR. BLACK. November 3, 1921.

ke, B, V. Schulze,
1731 Cariton Street,
Berkeley, California,

Dear Sir:

Yours of the 29th ulto,, addressed to Mr, Bickmore,
who is absent for some little while from the office, has been
received, We are today sending this report, together with
your letter to Ur, ¥, €. Black, at Tonopah,

Hr, Black has boen conmected with the Nevada Wonder
Hining Compuny for sometime, and is familiar with the country
in which this properiy is locuted, '

1 am asking lr, Black to look over your report, and
if in his judgement, based on his intimate knowledge of the
country, warrante an examination, he will have same made;
otherwise, in order to save iime, and no delay in returning
you the report, he will send it direct to you, from Tonopah,

Thanking you for submitting this property to us, I
ramain

Yours very truly,

Crod, Pregident,




Berkeley, Calif'. Octcber 20th, 19621.

Mr. Percy S.Bickmore, Secretary,
Nevada Wonder Hining Co.
Bullitt Building,

Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:
Under separate cover I am sending you a report an Y
of the Catherine L. Group of Five Claims, situate about & miles
south of Fairview, Nev. Mr. J.K.Henderson of Fallon, Rev. and
myself who own the property, offer same for sale, at what we think,
a very low price and favorable terms, considering the showing
that we have on the property. I think that it would pay your pro
Company to have this property investigated, and it is for that
reason that I submit this report. If yourself and the Directors
of the Nev. Wonder Company should decide to have this property
investigated, I wish you do send me an acknowledgement of the
receipt of this letter and the report, but if the Company is not
sufficiently interested to investigate, I wish you return the
report at your earliest convenience.

As I do not know the address of Mr. Carlisle, and know that
he is continuously traveling, I thought it best to send this effer
directly to Head-Quarters.

T want to state here that the Nevada Wonder Company and
myself are not strangers, for I have been one of the Groubstakers,
in the location of that mine and of many others of the hest proper-
ties in the Wonder District. I have heen a stockholder in the
Nevada Wonder Company for a number of years, have stayed in Wonder
from the begiming until 1914, during which time I have repeatedly
done engineering work for the Company. T am the person, who first
suggested to Mr. Daniely when I met him in Fairview, in August 1906,
to purchase the Nevada Wonder Mine. That purchase has resulted
to the mutual advantage of both parties, and I think that this
fact gives me somewhat of a right to offer you another property,
which I think, will prove to be of similar merits, as was the one
that was purchased through my suggestion fifteen years ago.

My report does describe the property so completely that
I think it unnecessary to go into further explanation here; but I
do want to remark that the Catherine L Group and the adjoining Snyder
property would make a very good combination to be worked together,
through the same proposed X cut funnel. The two groups are on the
same Vein System, and the Proposed X Cut Tumnel will tap the veins
in close poximity to the nobtherly endline of the snyder Property,
in fact the length of this tunnel would be reduced by about 100 feet
if driven intc the Snyder Ground. This Snyder Property which has
been idle since 1907, the Company having been unable to finance the
further development of that ground; I think would be for sale at a
reasonable price. If the Catherine L. Group and the Snyder Group
should prove to be desireable ground for your Company to purchase,




I offer to give you all the assistance I can in securing the latter
property. It is a common thing that people ask a much bigger price
for a property if a large corporation or their dirgéct representa-
tives want to buy than they ask from another man, and I helieve
that I probably can get the property for a much lower figure than

can your Company.

The price that we ask for the Catherine L. Group is $ 30,000
and 15 percent of the total issue of stoeck for which the property
is to be incorporated. The payments to be made as follows: -

Four payments of $ 3,000 each, to be made in 3, 6, 9 & 12 months
from the date of option, and four payments of $ 4,500 each in

15, 18, 21 & 24 months from date of option. Fortyfive days from
the date of option the purchasing party has to beginn actual work
on the ground, and must perform at least 60 shifts of work for each

calender nmonth.

If these terms of payment do not suit you, there is a possi-
bility that Mr. Henderson would consent to modify the terms so as
to be agreeable to both parties, I do, however, not have any authority

to make such statement.

Mr. Henderson wrote me a few days ago that he is leaving for
a trip to a prospect near Kennedy, Nev. and that he intends to return,
for a brief visit only, to Fallon on Thanksgiving, it will therefore
be necessary to write me, in case that your engineer wants to have
one of us go with him to the Catherine Group.

Looking for an early reply,
I am

éﬁ%

A
1781 Cauy L, 5/




Tonopah, HNevada,

Jan. 3, 1922.

Mr. E.V.Schulze,
1731 Carlton S%.,
Berkeley, Cal.
Dsar Mr. Schulze:-
I finally am returning the reports on the Catherine L.
and Snyder properties. In the press of other wdrk, I plain forgot
about them.

Yoursg very truly,




\
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Berkeley, Calif. December 235,1921. .
|

Mr. F.C.Black
Nevada Wonder iining Co.
Tonopah, Nevada.

Dear Sir:- R

In your letter of November 25th, You stated that you
would return the two reports -of the Catherine L. and the Snyder
Properties- within a few days. More than a month has passed since
that letter has been written and so far the reports have not arrived.
I write this letter for the purpose of finding out as to whether
you have sent the reports, and they have been lost in the mail, or
‘whether you have overlooked this matter. I do not like to loose
the reports as they represent quite a little work if I have to re-
produce them, and I am specially anxious to have the Snyder Report
returned, because it is the one that we received from dr. Snyder.
I would have written you sooner about the samples that we were
mentioning in our letters in the later part of November, but delayed
this writing for the sole reason that I did hope from day to dgy
that the reports would arrive, in order that in the same letter I
might have a chance to acknowledge the receipt of same. ILf yoh
have not sent the reports, I would not care if you do still keep =
the one on the Catherine L.but wish you return the Snyder Report.

About your suggestion of sending the samples, I was not
in a position, at the time to comply with your wishes. We did
leave at Mr. Henderson's place several bunches of samples, bglo bubshes
comming from other properties and idrs. Henderson would have been
unable to find the right once. Besides Mr. Henderson whom I wrote
to Kennedy did not know if that other party at Fallon did not want
to have the samples assayed and wanted to negotiate with that papty
first. I had a letter from Mr, Henderson sent from Winn#mucca on
the 16th, in which letter he stated that as soon as they would have
made their shipment of ore from Winnemucca he would go home for the
Christmas holidays, and would then write me from there, so far
nothing more than a Christmas card has arrived. Henderson expected
that in case the weather permitted he would take the Fallon party
up to the claims, may be that they went there and that it 1is the
rdson for delaying to write me. From Winmemucea H. wrote that he
intemded to devide up the samples in case that the Fallon party wauld
want to assay them, we will have half the samples left for further
assaying, I have answered him that this woudldbe a good plan.

A soon as I hear anything more difinite I shall write you
again.

Yours truly,

G bty




XXXXXXX
Tonopah, Nevada,
Hov, 25, 1921.

lr. E. V. Schulze,
Bsrkeley, Cal.

Dear Sir:-

- Yours of the 23rd has beeh received. I will return the
two reports in a day or two after I get time to make a few memos.
In the meantime ,  if you wish, send along the samples you wrote
of. In that way we can get some sort of an idea of wha® a portion
of the vein will run. |

Yours very truly,




Berkeley, Calif. November 23, 1921.

Mr. F.C.Black
Nevada Wonder Mining Co.
Tonopah, Nevada

Dear Sir:

Yesterday I received from Mrs. Henderson a reply
to my letter of the 16th. Mrs. H. writes that the party in
Fallon, who wanted to go out to see our property has been to
see her on the 20th, and that he had received from his clients
a favorahle reply for taking an option on our Falrview Property.
According to her letter the clients of the party have decided
to go out to see the claims sometime in near future, but they
want to make an all cash,( no stock ) deal and want to know our
price and terms before comming. So far they have not set a definite
date for going out, the time of going out shall be determined
after Mr. J.K.Henderson meets the Fallon party on Thanksgiving.

The only thing that can be done now is tb wait and see
what the Fallon party and his clients will do. I shall make it
a point to keep you posted, or at least let you hear if that
party fails@o proceed with the deal.

If in the mean time,yourself or other engineer should in
the interest of vour company, go to Wonder, and wished to see the
Catherine L. Claims, you are of course parfectly wellcome to make
a preliminary examination.

Very truly yours,




XXXXXXX
Tonopah, Nevada,

Nov. 22, 1921,

Mr, B2 V. Schvlze,
1731 Cdrlton St.,
Berkeley, Cal.

Dear Sir:~

Yoéurs of the l&th, together with report of the Snyder
property, has been receivad.

You write of certain samples that you you tock while
doing the location work. Why not send these, together with a
brief description, %o mé 8% Tonopah? Mrs. Henaerson conld send
them to me, care of The Tonopeh Mining ¥ompany,and I couid have
them assay rad by our local office.

Very truly wvours,




BTl

nerkeley,Calif. Aprlil 20¢h, 1072,

A, T oVostoteshury
Room 2078, pralace Notel,
jan Franeisco, Calif.

Dear olr:

By this afterncons nail I got n letter from

lenderson, in which he writes:
* I have started on my assessing

work and have infoermed .r. dorton ( the assessor) ahout lr. Stotes-
bary's intended visit and it will be all right Tor me to get

away at any time."
f mhig is a very fine worning. It now leoks like

the wenther has cleared up for a while nt least”

This letter is dated April the 12th, and in a P.o.
notéhe writes:
' " Jeather still continous fine, 3 P.id.

1

The 9 P..i. note is written Dby .rs. lenderson, I

H -

SUPPOBE.

Yours truly,




Berlteley, alif. Appril 10th, 10022

o .

dr. HeWestetesghurey
Palace lotel, '

« .
ST ”PXHVI%TO, Calif.

bear oir: :
although 1 expect to have a chanee te sece you soain
y&u do go out to Fallon, I want to write this letter, ant zive you
some information that aay he of value 1n meetine Hp. ‘Plu“riun anel
malcing promnt connections.  On the back of the 19tt¢r I have drawn o
-rouwh gketeh of thé part of Fallon hy. which you ¢an locate r. J.E.. v
nﬂowﬁon, he lives on East Richards Jtrect, #£ 117. In case that jyou -

anO him in advance you should use this a&dress. Henderson writes &
in one of his reccent letters thnt he is now woriing on the assessing
joh and may bhe out of tewn, for a few hours at a tirme, most any way.
1f he does ¥know when you are to arrive at Fallon he would nake it a
point to ncet you at the depot, and call out your nane, hut since there
are 73 rechances of arriving every day he can do so oaly if notified
inadvance. If II. does not meet your at the depot it will he best to
take the hus of the Uverland Hotel, whiech I ghink is the hest place to
stay, if you walk cut the front door of the Hotel and straisht down
for one block, then turn the corner and find %6 place the second door
from corner. If you shnuld not want te go to il. clr“ﬂtlv Vou c&u nsk
s, Smith, at the! Lineolw Café, which is norhwpa' the hest and most
convenient place for vou to eat, for Henderson, she will send over to
4. and he can meet you at the Hotel. ‘

In a letier written on the Oth, Hend. writes: "ilr. and .irs.
Jelinek were here for dinner, and they said we wonld not need take any-
thinge with us, as we can stop at thelr placey In that casc, i do not
think, that I would take any hedding, but of course we wounld talre some
provisions with..us." Now this friendly of'fer of Jelinek's will male
thinks very nice and convenient for you.” They have a large, well f{ur-
nished residence, and spare heds where they can acconcdate you, and
‘Irs. Jelinek is .a good cook, and they certmlniy make things pleasant.

. I have got a timetable. yesteruay and see that the only trein.

o .
hqt mmvcs cood connections to Fallon is F 6. leaving the Ferry a7 P,

mrrlving at Reno at 8.285 A.iMu,: then Jeave-Reno at 10.40 on the Atkantic-
fixpress, arrive at Hazen at 1 0. clcrrhnd 1emve for Fallon at 1.1&,which

bhrings ymu into Fallon at O.NOP.k. he dther alternative would he to
take £ 10 Atlantic Express at 9. P.:. and go right on thro' to Hazen,

hut there may he trouble on getting a sleeper on that train.

Have heard bhut 11tt1e about the wenther lately, and the

Iatest; reports .are about a week old, hut expect for sure that I receive
some. news from-f. at noon today. - The latest that I have was written

- on the -12th-1.B.ll. and stetes, "otlll cloudy and cool, some. few.flakes.
of snow in the air." I hope the weather hqs creared up, so as to give

you a nice trip to our property:

12.30 P.Jol. : :

Slnce no letter has arrived from idr. Henderson, I have decided

hefore

to mail wmy letter in the hepe that it will be delivercd this afterncon.
It I recclve word ‘ahout the weather this afternoon, shaill write yﬂu
at once. (Wish: you let me know, as soon as you arrive in the City, where

and when you wiéh ' to meet me. Our telephone has not yet been put in
and we are. eblidged to .make connection either by mail, or if there is
much haste you can use the tele raph. ,

@, v
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Berkeley,Calif. March 31st, 1922.
Mr. H.¥W.5totesbury

Palace Hotel, ‘
San Francisco, Calif,.

Dear 5ir:

Yours of the 30th received. 1In reply want to state
that I have a few days ago send a letter to your address at
Tonopah. Since I am nbt sure that this letter will be for-
warded to you in time before you leave S.F. I shall here give
you the contents of that letter.

Mr. Henderson and party did get snowed in at Kennedy
soon after they arrived there, and when finally their grub:
got low they had to get out, but the snow was so deep that they
were oblidged to leave their autos behind, at a ranch 4 miles
from their mine, and go to Winnemucca by a team. This was in
the early part of this month and Henderson arrived at Fallon
about 3 weeks ago. Abhout A week ago he wrote me that he had
just returned with his aunto and that at the time he came in on
the auto he found the roads, in that part of the State,in very
good shape. In the same letter he also stated that the party
who works near the Catherine L. has been in Fallon and said that
the snow areund his place is leaving very fast so that our ground
will he free of snow very socn. The party has been in Fallon
on the 221, and suppose that by this time the snow should have
clefed off almost entirely. Nearly all of our property and alsec
the greater part of Snyder's slopes to the west and the snow
will clear off sooner there than on the easterly and northerly
slopes. In his latest letter of the 29th, received yesterday,
i. does not mention anything about the snow at our property, but
states that the weather around Fallon has been very dry and windy
so that the dust is bothering considerable. I suppose that an
examination of the properties would now be possible and shall to
day write to Henderson again and expect to have an answer by
monday at noon, and let you know immediatly.

If you have arranged to make your trip north first
and want to postpone the trip to our property for two weeks or
so0,I think,we can afford to wait that long, although ir. Hender-
son seems to be rather anxious to have the inspection made at
the earliest possible date. As you had never written me difinite-
1y as to whether or not you had!decided to examine our property,
I felt oblidged to state in my recent letter to him, that I was
not sure that you felt interested in our proposition, now I can
writé him that you plan to do so and,I think, this will appease
him sufficiently to wait until the trip is convenient to you.

After receiving an answer from H., I can call on you at
your hotel, if you wish me so to do let me know, stating the time
Monday afternoon or Thuesday morning when it be most convenient .

for you . \ )
you. Yours truly é\ Z/ch%
A J;

T




1731 Carlton St.
Berkeley, Calif. idarch 29, 1922,

Hr. HoeWebtotesbury
Tonopah Mining Co.
- Tonopah, Nevada

Dear Sir: .

Mr. Henderson reports that the snow around Fairview is
clearing off very fast and that, unless there comes more snow,it
will soon be possible to examine the surface croppings on the
Catherine L. and Snyder properties. I wish you let me know, at
your -earliest convenience,if you are interested in our proposition
and want to inspect the prospects.

My Henderson and his partners did get snowed in at Kennedy,
and he returned to Fallon sevtal weeks ago, but they were conpelled
to leave their jitneys at a ranch near their prospect and go to
Winnemucca by a team. In his latest letter received a few days ago
he states that he has just returned with his auto and that he found
the roads in that part of the country in very good shape.

If you have decided to examine the prospects it would prove
to be hest to get into correspondence with Henderson directly, as it
will save several days time in getting a reply, and so give you.

a better chance to arrange your trip when the weather is meost Tawor-
able. In case that you should want to make the trip from Tonopah
by auto you can make an arrangement with Henderson to meet you at

an appointed time at Bermond [ Frenchy's ) Station.

Yours truly

Addrees: .
J.K.Henderson

P.0.Box 675
Fallon, Nev.




Berkcley Calif. April 13,1929, 4.10 P,00L

dr. HeWostoteshury,

Palace ilotel,
san Francisco, Calif.

DRear sirs

I am in reeceipt of two letters from dr. Henderson
in the one of the 146th he writes: " It is still cold and
cloudy. ©Snowed a little to day, and the wind is quite cold.”
But on the next day the 17th he writes: " It is very nice
to day. The sun has heen shining all day and it is very
pleasant, The hest day we have had for a leng time."”
ile further writes: " I think it best to send you a daily
weather report now as !lr. Ltoteshbury may return te sS.F.any day
now."

ifenderson also mentiones that the graveling of
the four and eight mile flat, hetween Fallon and Sand Springs,
and on the road to our claims, is now underway and there are
hopes for the job heingz soon completed. :

bBkall write vou in:.regard to the weather as I do

‘receive the news,

Yours truly,

f,( e . ¢ < '/‘—f'i.,/l.;f;i.“‘




Berkeley, Calif® February 21, 1922,

Mr« W.H.5totesburpy
Tonopah Mining Company,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Dear birs )

The reply of Mrs. Henderson, received about a week
ago, states that there is more snow than ever in the vicinity
of the Catherine L.and 5nyder properties at Fairview. She
thinks thatthere is but little hope that the surface will be
free of snow until beginning of April. I have also learned
that there is no regular mail servive from Winnemucca to Kennedy
and vicinity, and the mail is occationly taken out by accomoda-
tion. I have no reply from ir. Henderson to a letter sent at
least three weeks ago, and Mrs. H. writes that she is waiting
for a reply for more than 2 weeks.

Mrs. Henderson further writes that béfore H.left Fallon

- he had an understanding with the County Asseessor, that he should

return to Fallon, by the fisst of April, to assist in the assess-
ment work. This will put Mr. Henderson in a position to go with
you to the claims at any time, that you make an arrangement with
him for the trip.

I would have written you this soaner, but have heen
under the weather for sevral days, and there was no need of haste

‘as the property could not have been visited on account of the snow.

Yours truly

& U Shsgs




1731 Carlton street,
Berkeley,Calif. February 11th,1922.
Mr, W.ll.3totesburry
Tonopah llining Company
Tonopah, Nevada.

Lear 5ir:

Mr. F.C.Black of Sonora,Cal. wrote me that the reports
of the Catherine L. and the Snyder properties, in the Fairview
dining District have been referred to you by ir. W. Blackburn.

Mr. Black asked me to write you stating the time that either my-
self or Hpr. Henderson would he able to take the trip to these
proerties. I am informed that all the correspondence between r.
B. and myself has been sent to you, and presume that from one of
my letters, I think, the one dated Jan. 26th, you will have learmed
that there is considerable snow in the neighorhood of these claims,
or at least has been a short time ago. I have spent about % yerrs
at Wonder, about 20 miles from the Catherine L.claims and do knowthe
climatic conditions of the country prety well. Some years we did
have the finest kind of weather for two three weeks in succession,
in Jan.,Feb. or March, but it is hard to tell when these spells do
come. Until the end of March the weather is always more or less un-
setteled. If it suits you I suggest that the examination bhe posé-
poned until the later part of ilarch or fore part of April. I shall
try to keep informed of the weather and snow conditions there and
try to keep you informed and make the necessary arrangements with
you at that time. _

However,if you should for any particular reason wish to
make the trip to the claims sooner I shall at any time be ready to
zo to the claims with you, if we have good luck we may strike a nice
streak of weather. I have written to Mrs. Henderson, who stays at
Fallon, to let me know how the weather and the snow is now. 3he %s
in a position to get close information every once in a while from
a party who are working a mine only one mile from our claims.

Mr. Henderson is at Kennedy,Nev. where he works with another
fellow, getting out and shipping ore from a prospect. Kennedy is
prety much out of quick reach and I do not know how long it takes
to get a reply from him. Do not even know if there is a regular
mail-route to Kennedy or vecinity, or if he does get the mail by
accomodation from Winnemucca. I have written today to him and also
to Mrs. Henderson for information about this matter. If I knew about
what time the inspection of the property is to he made, I could have
him be in Fallon, to take you up to the claims with his auto (Ford).
this would make it much more convenient thaty if I have to come from
here, and we have to hire an auto at Fallon-

If there is anything thatYwant to know, besides what is
in the reports and correspondence, I shall gladly furnish same.




Berkeley, Calif+ February 1,1022,

Hr. F.C.Black,
Nevada Wonder MNining Co.
Sonora, Calif.

Dear ir Black:

Yours of the 30th arrived this afterncon. I thank
you for the prompt consideration that you have given to my letter of
the 24th of Jan, I shall take advantage of your kind suggestion to

send you the reports of the Catherine L and the Fairview Nevada groups;
which please hand to ir. Blackburn. :

This time I shall send one of the copies that I made of
snyderts Report on the Nevada Fairview Mining Co. Property, because I
want to keep the originalhere. The copy that I do send is closer
written bhut contains all the data given by Snyder in his report, on
the claim map I have sketched in the veins and the road. Shall also
enclose another copy of the assay returns from the 11 samples that T
had recently assayed.

I do want to state here that the samples # 15 and 16,
ocn the Cyclone Vein, were take taken over the entire widéth of the
tunnel, but not over the entire width of vein which should bhe at least
8 feet wide, with the values running clear accross about the same as
on the sampled portion. On the maps I have written in green ink the
places where the samples come from. So far I have not received an ans-
wer from Henderson, @& out the two samples missing, namelg the one from
the location work of the Catherine L.# 1. and from the sorted ore at
snyder's main tunnel. The cyclone vein,on which the location work
of the Cath.L.# 1l.claim was done did not show any visible ore, at that
place, and this sample,if found must be expected to run but little.

The sanmple from 3nyder‘s property, was taken from the sorted ore, at
tunnel # 4. this sample was undaeubtedly good ore and showed a strong
oxidized copper stain, most of the ore, at the sorting house was copper
stained. During my hasty visit of this tunnel I did not see any copper
stained ore, and presume that this ore must have been hoisted from the
winze level, which I did not examine.

In assuming the level of the proposed tunnel for the
development of the Catherine L.group, to be 6000 feet, I must have
erred about 500 feet, the level should he nearer 5500 ft. I had no
aneroid barometer, but considering that the distance from the French-
man's station is but about 7 miles and that it is for not more than
3 miles where there there is a decided uphill grade, the level of this
tunnel must bhe fully 500 or 6800 feet lower than the shaft of the Nevada
Wonder, which was in the neighborhood of 6000 feet. I do consider this
of importance, in comparison to the W.Wonder, it saves about 8 miles of
distance and 500 to0.600. feet in elevation for the freighting.

If Mdr Blackburn should desire any further information
I shall gladly furnish same at his request.

Yours truly,

GO e




J. H, WHITEMAN, PRESIDENT C. R. MILLER. VICE-PRESIDENT P. 8. BICKMORE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
W. H. BLACKBURN, GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
$72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALl COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, SONORA, CAL.

SonoRa, CAL.. Feb; 16, 1e22,

Mr, W. H, St-tesgbury,
Tonopah, Nevada,
Dear Sir:-

Enclosed you will find copies of all the correspondenee
concerning the Catherine L, grbup located near Falrview,
Nevada, Mr, Blackburn has already sent you two reports

covering this and an adjoining group.

Yours. very truly,

7




yDear-Nrr'Elackr

fev s

'Berkeley,éalif. Jan,.: “4 1932.

Bir’oF L.Bla.Ck R e R PR [ s F [
~Kevada: Wonder, Mining bo. R : L I ‘
-~ Tonopah,Nevada. =5 O F I UL L T R ST RIS

R R T : : '
.

In compllmnce w1th my prom1$et0 wrlte you again as
soon as I have any definite 1nformation from . ﬁenuerson, I send
you this letter with enclosures. .l

The reportq you send me on the ?d of Jan. have
arrived in due time.~ ,
“Hr. Henderson wrot me in the ezrly part of this

month that he hqd seen the Fallon party whom he had given the fimst
chance of -an option on our property. Although the weather was then

‘favorable and’ the Fairview Mountains-without snow,the party did not
‘want to go out to see the propertyyclaiming to be too busy with- other

tningg. lle stated that his' clients would not come to Fallon until
spring, at which time: théy are. to: visit him to have some metalurgical
process demonstrated. Henderson is of the opinion: that this man is
trying to hold our property in reserve: inh case: that he find a purchaser
for same. He thinks that we have already lost too much time paying
attention to his profers.: We: are now: reddv to glve you the first chance

" for investigating the property.

dr. Henderson in a letter-of Jan 10th writes as follows:

It is of no use of any one to think of going up there,for some
time yet, as no doubt there is from 12 to 18 inches of snow up
there in the hiils. It would not pay for anyone to make the trip
up there unless: they would be able to see the surface indications
very plainly. The snow may be off in iarch or early April, at
which time I would be glad to show ilr. Black, or anyone else,who
would want to make the trip."

While home at Fallon ir. Hendsrson has cut and quartered

16 of our samples and made two sets of samples of them. One of the
sets he put up ready to be sent to any party that is interested, the ¢
other set he send to me. I have selected 11 of these samples and had
them assayed in S5an Francisco, and shall enclose in this letter a copy
of the certificate and a short description of the place the samples
cone from. No. 6,7,11,13 & 14 I did not think worth while to pay
$ 1.50 per assay as they would give us but little additional information.
When I received the samples from H. i noticed thatYwere at least two “ere
more samples that we had taken, one from the location work of the Cath.L.
#1 and the other from the sorted ore of Snyder's property, that were
missing. I wrote [I. about it and he answeréd that he had not run accross
thenm, but would look for them and put one of each of them into the set
that he made ready for sending out. In the letter that he wrote before
leaving for Kennedy, on the 14th he did make no mention as to whether or
not he has foudd the samples. I am therefor uncertain as to whether he
did not find the sanmples or forgot to mention it in his letter. If
you should wish to have the samples you can save time by writing to
drs. J.K.Henderson, P.0, Box 675, Fallon, Nev. I shall write her 4
to forward same as soon as she receives a request from you.

Myr. Henderson has for some time been in correspondence
with Mr. Snyder, and I understand he has lately secured something like
an option for theX¥ property of the Nevada Fairview lg. CO. Henderson

has

4




Assay Certificate and Description of Sauples, from

CvA.Luckhard Co.

by

#1

#6

#7

#8

:’ L{’

Hi

11

#12
#13

#14

#15 Average accross 4 ft,of vein,

#1c

CoPrPY
of
south Fairview, XNevada.

Assayers and Chemists,53 Stevenson Street,

A Ward san Francisco, Cal. Jan.18th, 1922.

‘ Gold silver
Granulated sStreak, west of High Grade Streak
2.5 ft. wide, Catherine L.location work 3 1.44 4 3.01
Hard 3ilicified Quartz, west side of cut,
Catherine L. Location work Trace 0.88
Average Quartz, 3 ft. wide, Cath.L.locat.work 2.48 10.84
High urade,(picked sample) same place as # 4, 13.23 50.44
Honey comb Quartz, west side of vein, Cath.L.loc.work 0,352 2.50

3ig Boulder Quartz, west side of vein, # 5 was taken off

Face of these houlders not assayed
LY

Croppings from ledge, between upper and middle tunnel

8 fecet wide, Catherine L.# 4 e¢laim, Cyclone Vein not assayed

of vein,12 ft.south of hreast

location work 2

east side
Catherine L.

Hard Guartz,
in cut,

Hard Guartz, 18 ft.south of hreast, Cath.L.loc
a Aaccross 3.5 ft.
deeross 10 ft.,entire width of vein,50 ft.south of
breast, Catherine L.location work

Work 2..98 15.46

1.586 9.11

Granulated Quartz, 2.5 ft.
Catherine L.location work

wide, at hreast of

not assayed

Taken from Crojppings,
location XEXXK post,

starting 20 ft.north of Cath.L.
and continu'g for a dist.of 20 f£t.
1.66 744

Cropnings near location monument Cath. L.# 3. not assayed

From location cut Cath.L.#3., 4 ft. wide not assayed

5 ft. frem portal

upper tunnel, Catherine L.# 4 claim,Cyclone Vein 1.658 T84
#1656 Average accross 6 ft.of vein, 15 f&. from portal of
upper tunnel, Catherine L.# 4, Cyclone Vein 1.44  7.33

Catherine L.Group at

san Francisco.

aold &
Silwer

‘:I: "é @ 4 :..k

53.67

3.43

16,92

18.3%

10.97

9.49

.07




